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Welcome to Bushey Auctions
We hope you will have an enjoyable time bidding for the fantastic array of antiques, fine art,
collectables, jewellery, silver etc from private collections. Please remember when placing your bid,
the Buyers premium is 18% + VAT on top of the hammer price.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium. 
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Bushey Auctions hold monthly auctions and valuation days; please see the back of the catalogue for
forthcoming dates. We are happy to make personal appointments to view items for submission into
future sales. We also offer probate work and house clearances. Our team is always available to
help, please don’t hesitate to ask any of the team if you need assistance. The information below will
help you enjoy the event; it sets out how the auction works.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

VIEWING (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY)
The catalogue contains a Lot no, Description and Estimate for each lot. The description is for
guidance only and as some items are of an age or nature that means they may not be in perfect
condition, we advise you to examine the lots yourself before the auction starts. Please take care
when handling items, all breakages and damage will be charged for. Viewing times are shown on
the front of the catalogue. All items are offered for sale as viewed and are sold as seen. The
auctioneer does not take responsibility for authenticity, origin or estimated price. All items are sold
without any warranty or claim as to its suitability or fitness for its apparent purpose so as a
prospective Buyer, you should use your judgement. The wording A/F within the description is an
indication that the lot may not be in good condition. All electrical items are sold on the express
condition that the winner ensures they are examined by a competent electrician before connecting
them to any source of electricity. 
Condition Reports will be supplied until 4 p.m. the day before auction day.
All sales are final and no refunds are given.

RESERVE PRICES
Some items have a reserve price. Where necessary, the Auctioneer will protect the reserve on an
item and use his discretion up to 10%. If this price is not reached, the Auctioneer will record the item
as unsold and move on to the next item.

THE BUYER
The highest bidder as determined by the Auctioneer is the Buyer. The Auctioneer has absolute
discretion to settle any dispute that may arise and to refuse bids or to advance the bidding as seen
fit. His decision is final. These terms and conditions also apply to after-sale bids, timed auction bids
and private treaty sales.
In cases of dispute these Conditions of Sale are governed by UK jurisdiction under English Law.



THE BUYER’S PREMIUM
This is the commission paid to the auctioneer by the Buyer over and above the highest bid value
(often referred to as the Hammer Price) of each item. OUR BUYER’S PREMIUM IS 18% + VAT
(total 21.6%). So if you are the highest bidder on an item with a £100 bid, the total cost to you
is £121.60.  Please take this into account when bidding. 
Certain works by living artists or artists deceased within the last 70 years will incur an Artist’s Resale
Right royalty charge when sold with a hammer price of the sterling equivalent of €1000 or more.

ONLINE BIDDING
We offer online bidding services via www.easyliveauction.com and; www.the-saleroom.com for
bidders who cannot attend the sale. Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding
portals will be subject to an additional commission charge imposed on the hammer price in
addition to our basic Buyers Premium. Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Payment must be made within 48 hours, by debit card or bank transfer, collection is by appointment
only from our Bushey storeroom. Unless by prior arrangement, storage charges of £5 per item per
day will be incurred thereafter.

PAYMENT
You are welcome to pay by cash, cheque, electronic bank transfer or debit card. Credit cards will
only be accepted up to the value of £500. A 3% surcharge will apply to Business debit/credit cards
and International debit/credit cards. We reserve the right to hold items paid for by cheque until the
cheque has cleared. 
Please note, once the Auctioneer has determined yours to be the winning bid, a legal contract is
created and you are responsible for and obliged to pay for the item(s). If full payment is not received
within two weeks after the auction date Bushey Auctions reserve the right to hand the bidder’s
account over to our debt collection agency. In the event your account is passed for recovery please
be advised you will be responsible for all additional costs which will include but not limited to debt
recovery costs, legal costs, interest and storage charges. This will affect your bidder status at
Bushey Auctions and any other auction houses as well as internet bidding sites and should the
matter proceed through the courts this may affect your credit status. Bushey Auctions reserve the
right to cancel the sale and re-sell the item(s) won and can also proceed against the Buyer for
breach of contract. Any deposits or part payments shall be forfeited and the defaulter shall make
good any loss arising from the resale, together with the charges and expenses in respect to both
sales. So please only bid up to the amount you are prepared to pay and make sure you allow for the
Buyer’s Premium and VAT

IF YOU CAN’T MAKE THE AUCTION, WE CAN BID FOR YOU
If you would like to bid for an item, we are happy to bid on your behalf. Please request a form by
email or complete the Absentee/Commission bidding form found on our website stating the
maximum you are prepared to bid (minimum bid £20). You can also bid over the telephone for lots
estimated over £50. The form to book a telephone line is also found on our website. 
All forms must be received by 4 p.m. the day before auction day. Please note that acceptance
is not guaranteed. We require debit or credit card details for all absentee/commission/telephone
bids as security for your bid and may require a deposit of 50% of your maximum bid. We will then
bid for you up to your maximum, attempting to secure the item at the lowest required to beat all
other bids. We will contact you if you if you are the winning bidder for the lot(s) and will arrange
payment and collection with you. Payment must be made within 48 hours and we reserve the right
to charge the card given in full payment including all fees. Unless by prior arrangement, storage
charges of £5 per item per day will be incurred thereafter.

HELP US TO IMPROVE
We hope you enjoy the event. There is always something that we can do better so please share
your thoughts with us, either by talking to us or by e-mailing us at enquiries@busheyauctions.com.
If you’ve had a positive experience, tell your friends, if not please tell us first.

RIGHT OF ADMISSION RESERVED E & O E



Lot No. Description Estimate

Furniture & Lighting
1 A French style rectangular glazed mahogany inlaid display cabinet

on four cabriole legs, 173 x 72 x34cm £300-£500
2 A continental roll top Kingswood and mahogany desk, the cover revealing

leather mounted interior with pierced gallery top on four tapering cylindrical
legs, 100 x 86 x 44cm £120-£180

3 A Victorian oak Davenport of customary form with hinged leather inset top
and four side drawers  with turned wooden handles, 84 x 62 x 58cm £100-£150

4 A mahogany rectangular kneehole desk, the three drawers with brass handles
on four tapering rectangular legs, 76 x 83.45 x 45.5cm £100-£150

5 An Art Deco blonde oak corner desk with seven drawers and turned handles,
74 x 65.5 x 63cm £60-£90

6 A Victorian rectangular walnut work table with hinged inset leather top
on four carved scrolling legs, 70 x 50.5 x 38.5cm £80-£120

7 A Regency mahogany and satinwood inlaid demilune card table
on four tapering rectangular legs, 74 x 94cm £100-£150

8 A mahogany envelope card table on tapering rectangular legs,
the single drawer with brass handles, 78 x 50.5 x 50.5cm £80-£120

9 A mahogany glazed corner cabinet, demilune on four supports,
186 x 59.5cm £50-£80

10 Brera extending dining table with one drop in leaf and eight brown
leather dining chairs, table 74 x 160x 92cm £300-£500

11 A pair of French style cylindrical three drawer side tables with pierced
gallery tops on cabriole legs, 73 x 32cm £120-£180

12 A French style rectangular plant stand with pierced gallery top
on four cabriole supports, 82 x 30.5 x 30.5cm £40-£60

13 A mahogany shaped rectangular gilt mounted two tier serving table
on four cabriole legs, 64 x 70.5 x 31cm £60-£90

14 A 1960s rectangular mahogany and gilt metal two tier side table
with pierced gallery top, 64 x 70.5 x 31cm £40-£60

15 A Victorian rectangular mahogany jardinière with bergere sides,
Jasperware decorative panels and detachable metal liner on tapering
supports, 90 x 77 x 34cm £100-£150

16 An Edwardian circular mahogany and satinwood inlaid jardinière
on three outswept legs to include brass planter, 91 x 33.5cm £40-£60

17 A pair of oak side tables, the angled tops with baluster supports
on four rectangular legs, 72 x 76 x 30cm £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate
18 An early 20th century oriental lacquered wooden desk of rectangular form

with a matching stool, desk 86 x 96 x 51.5cm stool 48 x 56.5 x 41.5cm £100-£150
19 A nest of three oriental tables, the tops with applied mother of pearl figurines

within a stylised landscape, 66 x 53 x 38cm £70-£100
20 A Sorrento style shaped rectangular two tier drinks trolley, turned wooden

handle, hinged side sections on four wheels, 70 x 83 x 46cm £80-£120
21 A yew wood torchere, the barley twist column on raised circular base,

97.5cm (h) £30-£50
22 A set of four mahogany wine tables with Chippendale borders

on three outswept legs, 57 x 37.5cm £50-£80
23 A pair of upholstered armchairs on four cabriole legs,

96 x 59 x 50cm each £60-£90
24 A late 19th century French upholstered settle with fluted supports

on tapering legs on original castors, 72 x 111 x 70cm £120-£180
25 A gilded wooden and bergere French boudoir chair of oval section

on four cabriole legs, 67 x 54 x 43cm £50-£80
26 An upholstered boudoir chair of circular form with tapering rectangular back,

76 x 51 x 52cm £40-£60
27 A mahogany occasional chair, pierced sides on four scroll legs,

77 x 51 x 52cm £40-£60
28 An early 20th century oak steamer chair with barley twist columns

to the sides and base, 94 x 72 x 76cm £100-£150
29 An oak rocking chair of customary form with upholstered seat and back,

109 x 56cm £60-£90
30 A Victorian aesthetic style gilded wooden foot stool with upholstered top

decorated with roses, 17 x 32 x 25cm £40-£60
31 A pair of reclining leather swivel chairs and one matching foot stool £150-£200
32 A brass and mahogany side table, circular on tubular stem with raised

circular base and adjustable lamp with silk shade, 124cm (h) £30-£50
33 A continental white overlaid red glass chandelier with eight scrolling

branches supporting candle form lights and drop crystals, 58 x 65cm £300-£500
34 Gilded metal five branch table candelabrum on naturalistic base

converted to electric, 51cm (h) £40-£60
35 A pair of gilt metal table lamps, the scrolling arms supported by putti

on raised bases with four scroll legs, 65cm (h) £50-£80
36 A Regency style table lamp in the form of a classical figurine supporting

a torch on shaped rectangular base with four spool legs, 54 x 26 x 14cm £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
37 A pair of porcelain table lamps with detachable decorative shades,

tallest 57cm (h) £80-£120
38 A brass snooker table light, the scrolling arms supporting two glass shades,

92 x 117cm £100-£150
39 An early 20th century coloured glass and metal ceiling light of lobed form,

29 x 34cm £80-£120
40 A hexagonal metal and faux mother of pearl ceiling light, 24 x 36cm £50-£80

Fine Art
41 A set of four framed and glazed coloured engravings by J. Harris

after Henry Alken for the First Steeplechase on record, 38 x 48cm each £50-£80
42 A framed and glazed limited edition print of figures in an interior scene,

signed bottom right, 84 x 97cm £70-£100
43 Rene Halpern framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic lithographic

print of an interior scene, 11/200, signed bottom right, 47 x 47.5cm £30-£50
44 Rene Halpern framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic lithographic

print of an interior scene 48/150, signed bottom right, 45.5 x 33cm £30-£50
45 David Koster framed and glazed polychromatic limited edition lithographic

print of an owl 8/75, signed bottom right, 50 x 69cm £50-£80
46 Paul Bisson framed and glazed coloured etchings of Shalford Mill,

details to verso, 26 x 30.5cm £30-£50
47 A late 19th century framed and glazed monochromatic etching of  The Arch

at Repton Public School, signed F P Barraud bottom left, 75 x 63cm £60-£90
48 Dante Gabriel Rossetti framed and glazed polychromatic print,

The Annunciation monogrammed bottom left, 58 x 37cm £60-£90
49 William Turner of Oxford framed and glazed monochromatic drawing

of trees in a landscape signed bottom left, 20.5 x 34.5cm £80-£120
50 A framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic Surrealist screen-print

6/120, indistinctly signed and dated 1972, 46 x 48cm £80-£120
51 A framed and glazed French fashion display of two ladies in silk dresses,

45 x 38.5cm £80-£120
52 Dora Holzhandler framed and glazed watercolour titled Sunbathing in Morocco, 

signed and dated bottom right, gallery label to verso, 31.5 x 26cm £150-£200
53 Caroline Bailey framed and glazed watercolour still life of sun flowers,

signed bottom right, 53 x 73cm £200-£300
54 A framed and glazed pastel of a lake and trees, indistinctly signed

bottom left, 54 x 65.5cm £100-£150
Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
55 Michael Aubrey framed and glazed watercolour of a fisherman on a beach,

signed bottom right, 25 x 34cm £80-£120
56 Michael Aubrey framed and glazed watercolour of houses and figures

on a roadside, signed bottom right, 25.5 x 36cm £60-£90
57 Hanna Ford Jnr framed and glazed watercolour of figures in a boat on a lake,

signed bottom left, 20.5 x 29cm £50-£80
58 Richard Henry Nibbs framed and glazed watercolour titled The Thames Basin, 

signed and dated bottom right, 22 x 36cm £120-£180
59 Louis Burleigh Bruhl framed and glazed watercolour of a Dutch canal,

signed bottom right, 35 x 48cm £100-£150
60 Louis Burleigh Bruhl framed and glazed watercolour of a Dutch canal

with a church and a bridge, signed bottom left, 35 x 48cm £100-£150
61 Pat Cooke framed and glazed watercolour titled Alora Lunch Time Spain,

signed to the bottom, 16 x 36.5cm ARR applies £250-£350
62 Philippe-Jacques de Loutherbourg framed oil on canvas of figures by a river

with a castle in the background, label to verso, 61.5 x 74cm £2500-£3500
63 G Messin framed oil on panel of a sailing boat, signed bottom left,

39 x 47.5cm £200-£300
64 Gabor Membling framed oil on panel of a poultry seller selling to lady buyer 

accompanied by a dog, signed bottom left, 49 x 38.5cm £600-£900
65 Gabor Membling framed oil on panel of ladies in 19th century costume

in an interior scene, signed bottom right, 49 x 38.5cm £600-£900
66 A framed and glazed oil painting of a figures in an Italian landscape,

32  x 26cm £50-£80
67 A framed oil on canvas portrait of a young girl seated at a desk,

indistinctly signed bottom left, 45 x 33cm £400-£600
68 Margaret Chapman framed oil on panel of children walking

on a country path, signed bottom left, 50 x 37cm, ARR applies £200-£300
69 Moyra Barry framed and glazed oil on canvas still life titled Family Garden,

signed bottom right, label to verso, 61 x 45.5cm, ARR applies £500-£800
70 D Canut framed oil on canvas still life of fruit on a table,

signed bottom right, 40 x 32cm, ARR applies £400-£600
71 Two framed oval oils on panel, still life of flowers, signed Fanny,

27.5 x 21cm each £50-£80
72 Markey Robinson framed oil on canvas of a view from a window,

signed bottom left, 50.5 x 31cm, ARR applies £2500-£3500

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
73 Markey Robinson framed oil on canvas of sailing boats under a moonlit sky,

signed bottom left, 51.5 x 33.5cm, ARR applies £2500-£3500
74 Markey Robinson framed oil on canvas of a table and chairs,

signed bottom left, gallery label to verso, 51 x 31cm, ARR applies £2500-£3500
75 Kenneth Webb framed oil on panel of cottages, signed bottom left,

gallery label to verso, 60 x 50cm, ARR applies £800-£1200
76 Walter John Beauvais framed oil on panel of a French beach scene,

signed bottom left, 34 x 44.5cm, ARR applies £500-£800
77 Michael Aubrey framed and glazed oil painting titled Barge on the Thames,

signed bottom left, 28 x 38cm £120-£180
78 Antonio Devity framed oil on canvas street scene of Paris, with Eiffel Tower

in the background, signed bottom left, 51 x 71cm £100-£150
79 Mori framed oil on canvas of a French street scene, signed bottom left,

20 x 25cm £100-£150
80 A pair of early 20th century North African oil on board panels of Arabs

on horseback in shaped rectangular oak frames inlaid with bone
and mother of pearl geometric detail, frames 59 x 69cm images 28 x 39cm £300-£500

81 H. Ryan framed and glazed gouache on paper of Bushmen,
signed bottom right, 55 x 65.5cm £80-£120

82 A framed early 20th century Aboriginal Bush painting on canvas,
details to verso, 75 x 50cm £200-£300

83 A framed and glazed Aboriginal Bush painting, 22 x 30cm £70-£100

Porcelain & Glass
84 Aynsley Empress dinner and tea service to include plates, bowls, dishes,

cups and saucers (82) £400-£600
85 Aynsley dinner and coffee service with gilded floral decoration

to include plates, bowls, cups, saucers, serving dishes, meat platters, a coffee pot,
a sugar bowl, sauce boat and stand (86) £300-£500

86 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner and tea service to include plates,
bowls, saucers, a teapot, milk jugs, cake stand, cake plate, butter dish
and cover (114) £250-£350

87 Royal Doulton Old Colony dinner and tea service to include plates, bowls,
serving dishes and oval meat plates (99) £200-£300

88 Minton Wimbledon dinner and tea service to include plates, bowls, cups,
saucers and two covered vegetable dishes (70) £150-£200

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
89 Royal Doulton Gold Lace H4989 dinner service to include plates, bowls, cups, 

saucers, a teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl and a serving dish with cover (48) £200-£300
90 Minton Infanta tea and coffee set to include plates, cups, saucers, a teapot,

a coffee pot, milk jug and sugar bowl (63) £40-£60
91 Wedgwood Gold Columbia dinner service to include plates, bowls, sauce boat,

a platter and serving dishes with covers (38) £60-£90
92 Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and coffee set to include teapots,

a coffee pot, plates, cups and saucers (55) £150-£200
93 Minton Marlow tea set to include a milk jug, a sugar bowl, plates, cups

and saucers for twelve place settings (47) £80-£120
94 Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set to include a milk jug, a sugar bowl,

plates, cups and saucers for six place settings (21) £80-£120
95 Herend tea and coffee set decorated with birds and butterflies to include

cups, saucers, a coffee pot, a hot chocolate pot, teapots, milk jugs,
sugar bowls and a tray (38) £400-£600

96 Herend coffee set decorated with fruits and flower to include cups, saucers,
a coffee pot, hot chocolate pot and a tray (19) £200-£300

97 Herend set of six fruit plates 12cm (d) £60-£90
98 Herend Chinese Bouquet tureen and cover, decorated with flowers

and butterflies, two naturalist side handles, the domed pull off cover
with central handle, 40cm (w) £200-£300

99 Coalport Kings Plate dinner service to include plates, bowls, sauce boat,
platter and a serving dish and cover (58) £100-£150

100 Shelley teaset decorated with flowers to include cups, saucers and plates (36) £120-£180
101 Royal Standard Lady Fayre teacups, saucers and a coffee pot (24) £70-£100
102 Royal Albert coffee set to include coffee pot, milk jug, sugar bowl,

cups and saucers (15) £60-£90
103 Paragon Coniston tea and coffee set to include cups, saucers, milk jug

and a sugar bowl (31) £100-£150
104 A quantity of Paragon porcelain to include coffee pots, milk jugs,

cups and saucers (27) £80-£120
105 Four Royal Doulton D6141 Hampshire soup bowls decorated with birds,

flowers and leaves £40-£60
106 A quantity of 19th century Coalport porcelain to include dishes

and plates (16) £80-£120
107 A set of twelve Victoria Czechoslovakia fish plates, decorated with images

of various fish to the centre and images of courting couples to the border,
marks to bases, 22cm (d) £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate
108 A Vienna hand painted charger decorated with dancing maidens

within a border of gilded geometric forms, marks to the base, 36cm (d) £60-£90
109 A pair of Meissen classical style vases of baluster form with serpent side

handles on raised circular bases, A/F £60-£90
110 A Meissen blanc de chine oval dish and cover and a matching oval plate,

marks to the base £70-£100
111 Noritake comport decorated with a landscape and gilded border on removable 

raised circular base with gilded paw feet £40-£60
112 Bretby oriental style shaped rectangular vase, with two pierced side handles,

marks to the base, 43cm (h) £80-£120
113 A Sevres circular covered inkwell decorated with floral sprays

and domed hinged cover, marks to the base, 5cm (h) £80-£120
114 Two miniature Moorcroft vases decorated with flowers, marks to the bases,

tallest 9cm (h) £50-£80
115 An early 20th century lustre ware bonbon dish, yellow ground with gilded 

decoration on raised circular base, 8.5cm (h) £30-£50
116 A Wedgewood green Jasperware jardinière of cylindrical form, the sides with 

applied classical figures, lion masks and vine swags and a Wedgwood green 
Jasperware dressing table tray of elongated octagonal form with applied classical 
figures within oak borders, jardinière 22cm (h) tray 27cm (w) £70-£100

117 A quantity of Royal Worcester porcelain to include a Fallen Fruit miniature vase 
and two bonbon dishes, tallest 10.5cm (h) (4) £100-£150 

118 Wedgwood black basalt vase, ribbed sides on circular spreading base,
20.5cm (h) £40-£60

119 A pair of Royal Copenhagen bonbon dishes in the form of leaves decorated
with floral sprays, marks to the base, 18cm (w) £40-£60

120 Royal Worcester shell dish, a Belleek jug decorated with clover leaves
and a Chinese blue and white match holder £70-£100

121 A quantity of ceramic wall plates of varying size and style (9) £50-£80
122 A Royal Copenhagen baluster form vase depicting a hand painted scene

of sailing boats, marks to the base, 33cm (h) £60-£90
123 A 19th century bocage ewer, a twin handled English vase converted to a lamp 

possibly Derby and a bocage basket with marks to base, tallest 32cm (h) £80-£120
124 Two Dresden figural groups by Carl Thieme and a pair of German two light 

candelabra with applied boy and girl figurines, tallest 16cm (h) £80-£120
125 A pair of Staffordshire hunting spill holders in the form of leaping deer

pursued by dogs, 29cm (h) £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate
126 A quantity of porcelain to include Toby salt and pepper figurines

and three tobacco jars in the form of portly gentlemen (5) £60-£90
127 Two Ludwigsburg porcelain figural groups of the tailor and his wife

with the goat, marks to the base, 20cm (h) £200-£300
128 A pair of Sitzendorf porcelain figurines holding garlands and a continental 

porcelain figural group of musicians, tallest 14cm (h) £40-£60
129 Rosenthal blanc de chine figurine of a dancing lady, signed to the base,

28.5cm (h) £50-£80
130 Three Lladro figurines of girls and Nao figurine of a Jester, tallest 37cm £150-£200
131 Three Lladro figurines of female form, one A/F, marks to the base £50-£80
132 A Lladro figurine of a clown playing a saxophone serial no. 5586,

marks to the base £30-£50
133 A Herend fishnet rabbit figurine, 10cm (h) £40-£60
134 Two Herend fishnet unicorn figurines, 12cm (h) £30-£50
135 A Royal Copenhagen figurine of smoking girl (2342) by Arno Malinowski,

a mermaid with fish (2348) and a miniature mermaid (2313) £100-£150
136 A quantity of Royal Doulton figurines to include, Mary Queen of Scots HN3142,

Sweet & Twenty HN1298 and Sara HN3308 (12) £120-£180
137 A quantity of Royal Doulton figurines, a Royal Worcester Fridays Child figurine

and a Vienna dish (13) £120-£150
138 Three composition and Parianware classical busts, tallest 32cm (h) £180-£280
139 Six Bing and Grondahl circular bisque plaques of classical themes,

14.5cm (d) £60-£90
140 Lalique carved frosted green figurine in the form of a stylised dragon,

7 x 9.5cm £100-£150
141 A Lalique figurine of a duck in original packaging and a Lalique figurine

of a woman with a rabbit, tallest 11cm (h) £80-£120
142 A Daum pate de verre glass figurine of a couple by Pierre Roulot 19cm (h)

and a pate de verre paperweight of abstract form, 16cm (w) £80-£120
143 A Baccarat blue glass bird figurine in original packaging, 10cm (h) £30-£50
144 Lalique crystal glass Dampierre vase on raised circular base,

marks to the base, 12.5cm (h) £300-£500
145 Lalique Duncan perfume atomiser of rectangular form with silver plated

collar, 19.5cm (h) £120-£180
146 Lalique perfume bottle of circular form on raised circular base

with drop stopper, A/F, 17cm (h) £80-£120
147 Verlys Les Phalenes (Grasshopper) smokey grey glass vase

circa 1938, 13 cm (h) £200-£300



Lot No. Description Estimate
148 A frosted glass Lalique style vase of compressed oval form

the sides decorated with birds in flight, 24cm (h) £100-£150
149 A Victorian blue glass cornucopia vase on rectangular marble base, 17cm (h) £50-£80
150 A continental cranberry glass ewer, hand painted with scrolls, flowers

and leaves on raised circular foot, 17cm (h) £30-£50
151 A hobnail cut glass circular bowl with gilded metal mounts and triform base

and a cylindrical cranberry cut glass vase, tallest 26cm (h) £40-£60
152 Five coloured glass vases of various shape and form overlaid with silver detail £40-£60
153 Five dressing table bottles with silver covers, tallest 11.5cm (h) £100-£150
154 Six glass decanters of various shape and form five with hallmarked silver

collars and a glass vase (7) £200-£300
155 A pair of cut glass decanters with drop stoppers and silver collars, 39cm (h) £80-£120
156 A three bottle Tantalus mahogany case with silver plated top and handle

and three enamel wine labels, 34.5 x 36 x 15cm £70-£100
157 A pair of continental glass vases and a matching glass bowl, tallest 33cm (h) £50-£80
158 A set of twelve champagne glasses in original packaging £40-£60
159 Four glass perfume bottles three with silver overlays, tallest 11cm (h) £100-£150
160 Five glass perfume bottles, four with silver overlays, tallest 17.5cm (h) £100-£150
161 Three glass display perfume containers to include Eau de Givency

and Guerlain, tallest 37cm (h) £60-£90
162 Four coloured glass perfume bottles, of varying form all with drop stoppers,

one A/F, tallest 14cm (h) £50-£80
163 A coloured glass perfume bottle with drop stopper and a Chinese reverse painted

glass snuff bottle decorated with birds, tallest 21cm (h) £60-£90
164 Three Scandinavian glass figurines to include a lion, an elephant and penguins, 

tallest 21cm (h) £60-£90

Oriental Porcelain & Collectables
165 A Chinese baluster vase decorated with peacocks and flowers, 45cm (h) £100-£150
166 A Chinese famile verte baluster vase decorated with figures

in a architectural setting, 44cm (h) £120-£180
167 A Chinese Republic period polychromatic baluster vase decorated

with trees and birds on carved wooden stand, 48.5cm (h) £100-£150
168 A pair of Chinese Republic period Kangxi style vases of cylindrical form 

decorated with landscapes and Chinese characters, marks to the base, 41cm (h) £200-£300
169 A Chinese Meiping blue and white baluster vase decorated with birds,

fruit and leaves, 30cm (h) £120-£180
170 A Chinese Yung Cheng baluster flambé vase, 33.5cm (h) £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate
171 A Chinese Kangxi famile verte bowl, decorated with warriors to the side,

six character marks to the base, 9 x 21cm £300-£500
172 A Chinese Yixing teapot decorated with birds flowers and leaves to the side,

marks to the base, 11 x 17cm £50-£80
173 Three oriental blue and white chargers decorated with flora and fauna £60-£90
174 Five 19th century Imari pattern wall plates and dishes (5) £40-£60
175 A pair of hand painted oriental vases on stands, a ginger jar and cover,

a ceramic dog of foe and a framed and glazed Chinese image of courtiers, (5) £60-£90
176 Japanese Ginbari enamel vase with floral decoration to the sides, 21cm (h) £40-£60
177 A quantity of cloisonné to include gourd shape vases, a ginger jar

and covered boxes, tallest 29cm (h), (9) £150-£200
178 A cinnabar lacquer vase and cover and a cinnabar lacquer circular covered box £50-£80
179 A Chinese Qing period Xunde style bronze incense burner,

marks to the base, 20cm (d) £60-£90
180 A pair of Chinese miniature bronze vases with mask side handles

on flared circular bases, 11cm (h) £60-£90
181 A Chinese carved rock crystal libation cup in the form of a mythological beast,

9.5 x 15.5 x 5.5cm £100-£150
182 Two carved oriental lapis lazuli figurines to include a figural group

on hardwood base a stylised scent bottle with pull off cover, tallest 14cm (h) £40-£60
183 A Chinese carved green jadeite vase and cover in the form of a mythological

bird on square hardwood stand, 18cm (h) £80-£120
184 A rose quartz carved figurine of birds in the oriental style on a carved

hardwood stand, 14cm (h) £30-£50
185 A Jadeite corot with cover on four carved legs, the domed pull off cover

with carved finial on hardwood stand, 16cm (h) £40-£60
186 A Chinese soapstone seal carved in the form of a frog sitting on a leaf,

6 x 6.5 x 5.5cm £40-£60
187 A Chinese hardstone figurine of a happy Buddha and child on square

wooden stand, 10 x 6 x 5cm £100-£150
188 A carved jadeite figurine in the form of a rabbit, 9cm (w) £60-£90
189 A carved hardstone paperweight in the form of three graduated turtles, £50-£80
190 A pair of novelty 1920s oriental ceramic figural bookends and a carved

wooden figurine of a crying Buddha, tallest 20cm (h) £40-£60
191 Four Chinese snuff bottles of various form and colour with detachable

domed covers, tallest 7cm (h) £60-£90
192 A pair of Republic period polychromatic rectangular porcelain hand painted

panels decorated with landscapes and Chinese characters, 51 x 25cm each £180-£280



Lot No. Description Estimate
193 A carved wooden laughing Buddha, the raised arms supporting fruits,

59cm (h) £100-£150
194 An oriental wooden lunch box of tapering rectangular form

with pull off cover, 29 x 27 x 19cm £70-£100
195 A rectangular ebonised and inlaid Chinoserie style chest

with double door cupboard and single drawers, 33 x 30.5 x 20.5cm £100-£150
196 Two oriental pewter and cloisonné opium pipes

with accompanying accessories £60-£90
197 An oriental cast metal figurine on shaped base, circa 1890 £40-£60

Collectables
198 A bronze figural group of a Marly horse and tamer on naturalistic base,

29cm (h) £200-£300
199 A brass beam scales with copper pans and suspensory chains

by Doyle & Sons, 6.5cm (h) £60-£90
200 A gilded metal table easel, scroll pierced and cast with flowers and leaves

with hinged back strut, 49 x 24cm £60-£90
201 A pair of gilded metal ewers decorated with classical figures, vine leaves

and grapes, the scroll handles surmounted by putti on raised circular bases,
57cm (h) £150-£200

202 An Asprey painted metal shaped oval jardinière with two side handles,
marks to the base, 11 x 26.5 x 18 cm £40-£60

203 A carved wooden figural group sculpture of elephants, 50 x 40 x 42cm, A/F £100-£150
204 A pair of Arts and Crafts oak candlesticks and an Arts and Crafts hand

hammered copper miniature jug, tallest 21cm (h) £40-£60
205 A Regency mahogany sewing set of casket form on quatrefoil base

supporting four cotton reels and pin cushion, 22 x 22x 15cm £100-£150
206 Four Victorian and Edwardian wooden tea caddies and jewellery caskets

of rectangular form £50-£80
207 An early 20th century milliners hat stretcher on shaped rectangular

wooden base, 32 x 53.5 x 22cm £70-£100
208 A rectangular Arts and Crafts hand hammered and pierced copper fire screen

on four outswept legs, 75.5 x 52 x 28cm £70-£100
209 A brass naval sextant of customary form with turned wooden handle,

23 x 17cm £50-£80
210 A Victorian rectangular walnut ink stand with three glass inkwells,

a single drawer all on four bun feet, 20 x 30 x 20cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
211 A carved painted wooden German nutcracker in the form of a soldier

on raised circular base, 53cm (h) £40-£60
212 An Italian balloon back mandolin with tortoiseshell inlay circa 1900,

label for Pietro Tonelli of Napoli £60-£90
213 A Carton Bassoon in original fitted case with accompanying documents £400-£600
214 Two Hasselblad 500c cameras to include Zeiss lenses

and a Weston light meter £1000-£1500
215 Zeiss Ikon Symbolica camera in fitted leather case £50-£80
216 Alpa Reflex camera Mod 6 no. 38027, an Alpa reflex tubset

and a Wester Autorol camera £70-£100
217 A quantity of fountain pens, ballpoint pens and propelling pencils

to include Sheaffer, Cross, Caran D'Ache and Parker (21) £150-£200
218 A quantity of pens to include a fountain pen and four ballpoint pens £40-£60
219 A Victorian propelling pencil, piquet body with turquoise slide, carved seal 

terminal in fitted leather case with applied silver presentation plaque £120-£180
220 A cased Art Deco composition writing set comprising a seal, a pencil

and a letter opener £80-£120
221 A continental glass and white metal cased desk set with applied serpentine

motifs, comprising fountain pen, propelling pencil, letter opener and seal £80-£120
222 Two Waterman fountain pens in original fitted cases £50-£80
223 A Dunhill gold plated engine turned cigarette lighter in fitted case

and a Sheaffer fountain pen and propelling pencil £80-£120
224 Caran D'Ache gold plated cigarette lighter and a Dunhill cigarette lighter £80-£120
225 Two must de Cartier gold plated cigarette lighters £100-£150
226 A quantity of collectables to include lorgnettes, hinged boxes, pill boxes 

and a lighter (10) £120-£180
227 A pair of gold and tortoiseshell glasses in a Shagreen glasses case £100-£150
228 A quantity of collectables to include seals, a leather coin case with an image

of Napoleon on horseback and a variety of tokens £50-£80
229 A quantity of collectables to include two figurines of dogs, a glass vase,

two patch boxes and a photograph frame with silver mounts (6) £60-£90
230 A quantity of trinket boxes of varying size and shape to include silver,

porcelain and cloisonné (34) £60-£90
231 Two silk hand painted fans £60-£90
232 The Taste Medieval Wall reproduction tapestry woven with figures and 

mythological beasts, 140 x 170cm £100-£150
233 A framed and glazed oval porcelain panel hand painted with a spray

of flowers, 21 x 16cm £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate
234 A quantity of Victorian and early 20th century medical equipment to include

a percussion hammer, a surgeons bone saw, stethoscopes, a glass pipette,
dispensing taps, a feeder spoon, a syringe, measuring jugs, flasks, dispensers,
scales, weights and a WH Bailey syringe holder with interchangeable needles £200-£300

235 A Victorian mahogany apothecary medicine cabinet the hinged cover
revealing glass bottles some with sealed labels for R. Wood Chemist
to Her Majesty The Queen, scales, weights and glass measures previously
owned by a Windsor Castle doctor, 15.5 x 31 x 15.5cm £400-£600

236 An early 20th century leather apothecary case with six glass bottles
and drop stoppers, A/F £60-£90

237 A quantity of antique medicine bottles and containers (14) £80-£120
238 Six Victorian green ribbed glass apothecary bottles with drop stoppers,

one stopper with an eye bath (6) £100-£150
239 A quantity of 19th century apothecary bottles with gilt cartouches

and drop stoppers (10) £200-£300
240 A quantity of 19th century ceramic apothecary jars of various form, size

and colour, tallest 18cm (h) (13) £200-£300
241 A quantity of Victorian Bristol blue, green and clear eye baths of customary

oval form (13) £80-£120
242 A quantity of Victorian porcelain invalid feeder cups of various form

and decoration (10) £80-£120
243 A quantity of mother of pearl to include a Bible, flatware, hinged boxes

and a carved pipe in the form of a crocodile £40-£60
244 A quantity of tortoiseshell to include note cases, scent bottles 

and a toothpick holder (11) £100-£150
245 Henry Heath of London silk top hat in original box and a Dunn and Co.

bowler hat in original box £120-£180
246 Four ladies handbags to include a black crocodile skin handbag £60-£90
247 Brics Life Travel bag, olive green with brown leather handles

and mounts, 63 x 34 x 24cm £40-£60
248 A framed and glazed signed Michael Jackson collage of photographs

to include COA to verso, 58 x78cm £80-£120
249 A quantity of miniature portraits and silhouettes in original frames (6) £60-£90
250 Two vintage photograph postcards relating to Shimoda Toyomatsu

(1887-1972) Japans first Chief Scout who established the Scout Association
of Japan, in a sleeve with Japanese characters £30-£50

251 Seven first edition signed hardback books with original dust jackets to include 
titles by Lee Child, Max Hastings, John le Carre and Robert Harris (7) £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
252 A quantity of GB and foreign stamps in four albums £30-£50
253 A quantity of cigarette cards in eight albums to include footballers

and aeroplanes £40-£60
254 A quantity of cigarette cards in twenty albums to include flowers

and racing cars £40-£60
255 Sharpes of Aberdeen Scottie two piece split cane fly fishing rod

in original canvas carrying bag £80-£120
256 J.H.H. Triumph Hardy Palakona two piece split cane fly fishing rod

in a Hardy canvas bag to include label and receipt dated 1956 £100-£150
257 The Perfection Hardy Palakona two piece split cane fly fishing rod 

in original Hardy canvas bag £100-£150
258 Five vintage fishing rods to include K.F.T. and Fiwa, in a Dalesman

by James Aspindale canvas bag £100-£150
259 WWII helmet and a childs WWII gas mask in original box £30-£50
260 Three hallmarked silver and enamel Masonic jewels £40-£60
261 The Perth Mint case commemorative silver coin set for Chinese trains £50-£80
262 A quantity of silver coins to include four Queen Victoria crowns £40-£60
263 A quantity of GB coins to include pre 1920, and pre 1947 silver coins £80-£120
264 A quantity of GB and foreign coins and banknotes to include £2 and £5 coins £80-£120
265 A rare bottle of 8 pints of Bells Whisky signed by Matt Busby and the 1960s 

Manchester United Team £200-£300
266 Krug vintage 1945 champagne, 75cl £150-£200
267 Verve Cliquot Ponsardin vintage 1969 Brut champagne, 75cl £100-£150
268 A quantity of champagne to include Moet and Chandon premier cuvee

three 75cl bottles and Pommery Dry reserve 75cl £100-£150
269 A quantity of champagne to include Pol Roger reserve in original packaging

and three Lanson Black Label, 75cl bottles (4) £50-£80
270 A quantity of white and red wine to include Burgundy, Bordeaux, Chablis, 

Chardonnay and Tempranillo (10) £50-£80
271 A case of twelve bottles 1970 Chateau Leovalle Grand Vinde Leoville

Saint Julien-Medoc £400-£600
272 Three 70cl bottles of Martell cognac and two bottles of Ferreira port (5) £60-£90

Lot 291



Lot No. Description Estimate

Clocks & Watches
273 Jaeger LeCoultre 150th anniversary Atmos, limited edition of 3000 in 1983,

retro-style, gilded brass, enamel dial with Roman numerals, with a glass dome,
original case and documentation £2500-£3500

274 Jaeger LeCoultre Atmos Elysee, gilded brass and glass with blue chapter ring
and Arabic numerals £600-£900

275 A French 19th century clock set, the clock with enamel dial Arabic numerals,
the pendulum with miniature to the centre flanked by two vase garnitures,
clock 37 x 20.5 x 13cm vases 16.5cm (h) £500-£800

276 French bronzed mantle clock flanked by two putti and two vase form
garnitures, clock 58cm (w) vases 34cm (h) £100-£150

277 A French 19th century ormolu and white marble striking mantle clock
with white enamel dial, Arabic numerals, two train movement flanked
by twin columns, surmounted by urn finial on rectangular base, to include
a pendulum and key, 42 x 18.5 x 9.5cm £150-£200

278 John Walker of Regent Street London a brass and glass two train movement
mantle clock with white enamel dial and Roman numerals, 36 x 22 x 16cm £250-£350

279 A brass and four glass mercury balance pendulum mantle clock, rectangular,
white enamel dial, Roman numerals, 24.5 x 16 x 13cm £200-£300

280 A gilded metal rectangular four glass chiming mantle clock with black
chapter ring on raised square base, 24.5 x 19.5 x 15cm £100-£150

281 Mahogany cased wall regulator, white enamel dial, Roman numerals,
to include one weight and a pendulum £100-£150

282 A bracket clock by John Walker of London in 18th century style
with arched top, silver chapter ring with Roman numerals on four
bracket feet, 22 x 17 x 12cm £60-£90

283 An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood inlaid clock, white enamel dial
with Arabic numerals, 22.5cm (h) £50-£80

284 A French gilded metal late 19th century mantle clock with white enamel dial
and Roman numerals surmounted by a figurine holding a bird, 32cm (h) £30-£50

285 Kundo torsion pendulum clock supported by columns with Roman numerals, 
detachable glass dome on raised circular base, 23cm (h) £50-£80

286 A French 19th century mantle clock, enamel dial, Arabic numerals, two train 
movement, flanked by a child with fishing rod and basket on rectangular marble 
plinth and gilded supports, 50 x 33cm £120-£180

287 A French repeating carriage clock of customary form with white enamel dial and 
Roman numerals, engraved details dated 1888, to include key, 18 x 10 x 9cm £150-£200



Lot No. Description Estimate
288 A brass carriage clock of customary form, white enamel dial with Roman

numerals on four bun feet, to include key, 15 x 8 x 6.5cm £70-£100
289 A late 19th century rectangular easel clock with pierced brass frame, the mount 

painted with butterflies, flowers and leaves, the white enamel dial and Arabic 
numerals, 33.5 x 23.5cm, A/F £120-£180

290 Art Nouveau brass easel clock, scroll pierced flanked with female figures,
white enamel dial with Roman numerals, surmounted with shield cartouche
and with hinged back strut, 30 x 23cm £120-£180

291 Asprey and Garrard rectangular travel clock with two dials in red leather case,
7.5 x 6cm £100-£150

292 Georg Jensen set of four wall mounted clock, barometer and thermometer
all within circular frames and original packaging £120-£180

293 Omega Constellation 18ct yellow gold gentlemans wristwatch on an integral 
bracelet, approx total weight 143.7g £2500-£3500

294 International Watch Company Schaffhausen 18ct gold gentlemans wristwatch
circa 1930 on replacement leather strap £300-£500

295 Bueche Girod 9ct gold ladies wristwatch with diamond bezel and integral
9ct gold bracelet, approx total weight 29.9g £500-£800

296 14ct white gold Art Deco ladies cocktail watch with diamond and sapphire
bezel on a 14ct gold bracelet, approx total weight 22.1g £300-£500

297 Rolex Precision Art Deco ladies 18ct gold bangle cocktail watch,
approx total weight 26.2g £600-£900

298 Cartier Roadster ladies stainless steel wristwatch on a stainless steel bracelet,
to include original Cartier leather strap and original pouch £1800-£2800

299 Rotary 9ct gold ladies wristwatch on a replacement leather strap £60-£90
300 Three 9ct gold ladies wristwatches, one on expanding gold plated bracelet £100-£150
301 Longines gold plated ladies wristwatch with date aperture on a leather bracelet £40-£60
302 Waltham gold plated half hunter pocket watch £70-£100

Jewellery & Objects of Vertu
303 A quantity of costume jewellery to include earrings, necklaces, brooches, 

pendants, bracelets, rings and watches £100-£150
304 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, rings, brooches,

bracelets and an amber necklace £80-£120
305 A quantity of costume jewellery to include earrings, necklaces, bracelets,

brooches and coral £80-£120
306 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, brooches, rings,

earrings and pendants £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
307 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces and rings £30-£50
308 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, bracelets, earrings,

brooches and pendants £70-£100
309 Six bead necklaces to include an amber necklace £60-£90
310 A quantity of costume jewellery to include brooches, rings and bracelets £60-£90
311 A quantity of costume jewellery to include brooches, rings, bracelets,

bangles, earrings, coral and amber £100-£150
312 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, rings, earrings

and pendants £120-£180
313 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces and earrings £60-£90
314 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces and pendants £40-£60
315 A Victorian amethyst and seed pearl necklace £80-£120
316 A quantity of silver jewellery to include an Albert chain, bangles, pendants

and propelling pencils (7) £40-£60
317 White gold and cubic zirconia pendant, gold tested 9ct,

approx total weight 1.5g £40-£60
318 Platinum three stone diamond ring, approx total weight 6.0g £500-£800
319 18ct white gold and diamond half eternity ring, approx total weight 6.0g £300-£500
320 Platinum diamond solitaire ring and wedding band, to include GIA certificate, 

approx total weight 14.5g £2500-£3500
321 White gold diamond solitaire ring, tested 18ct, diamond approx 1.1ct,

approx total weight 3.1g £1500-£2000
322 Hammerman Brothers 18ct yellow gold and diamond cocktail ring,

approx total weight 19.2g £1000-£1500
323 18ct yellow gold half eternity diamond ring, approx total weight 4.6g £1000-£1500
324 18ct white gold and diamond dress ring, approx total weight 3.0g £250-£350
325 9ct yellow gold and diamond eternity ring, approx total weight 4.7g £150-£200
326 18ct yellow gold and diamond half eternity ring with eight diamonds,

approx total weight 4.5g £300-£500
327 18ct yellow gold and five stone diamond ring, approx total weight 2.0g £120-£180
328 0.91ct diamond with IGI certificate J colour VS1 clarity £1200-£1800
329 0.90ct diamond with IGI certificate K colour VS1 clarity £1000-£1500
330 A pair of gold, pearl and diamond earrings, gold tested 18ct,

approx total weight 5.0g £220-£320
331 A pair of gold, emerald and diamond earrings, gold tested 18ct,

approx total weight 4.0g £250-£350
332 18ct white gold and diamond pendant on a 14ct white gold chain,

approx total weight 2.4g £180-£280



Lot No. Description Estimate
333 Yellow gold and amethyst cocktail ring, gold tested 18ct,

approx total weight 8.2g £180-£280
334 9ct yellow gold ring set with coloured stones, approx total weight 3.6g £30-£50
335 Cartier three colour 18ct gold Trinity ring in original Cartier box,

approx total weight 8.6g £500-£800
336 Three 18ct yellow gold signet rings, approx total weight 13.9g £250-£350
337 Yellow gold gentlemans ring set with an opal, tested 18ct,

approx total weight 10.6g £250-£350
338 9ct yellow gold Masonic signet ring, approx total weight  4.5g £50-£80
339 9ct gold half sovereign ring, approx total weight 9.9g £180-£280
340 Four 9ct gold rings and a pendant, approx total weight 14.9g £150-£200
341 Four yellow gold rings to include two 18ct approx total weight 4.5g

and two 9ct approx total weight 4.7g £180-£280
342 Yellow gold wedding band, gold tested 18ct, approx total weight 3.0g £80-£120
343 9ct gold and coloured stone bracelet, approx total weight 7.1g £80-£120
344 9ct gold, citrine and diamond pendant on a 9ct gold chain,

approx total weight 4.9g £80-£120
345 9ct yellow gold pendant set with coloured stones on a 9ct gold necklace, 

approx total weight 6.5g £60-£90
346 18ct yellow gold box link necklace with an amethyst pendant,

approx total weight 19.0g £400-£600
347 A quantity of jewellery to include 9ct gold tie pins, a gatelink bracelet

and a pendant on a gold plated chain (4) £100-£150
348 A quantity of 14ct yellow gold jewellery to include a brooch,

a pair of earrings, a pendant and a chain, approx total weight 14.2g £250-£350
349 A quantity of 9ct gold jewellery to include earrings, brooches, a ring

and chains, approx total weight 45.1g £400-£600
350 18ct yellow gold brooch, approx total weight 3.3g £70-£100
351 A pair of 18ct yellow gold bark finish cufflinks, approx total weight 15.0g £300-£500
352 9ct yellow gold identity bracelet, approx total weight 43.4g £600-£900
353 9ct gold fancy link bracelet, approx total weight 35.7g £350-£550
354 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet, approx total weight 5.8g £70-£100
355 14ct gold fancy link bracelet, approx total weight 22.4g £400-£600
356 9ct gold three coloured gold bracelet, approx total weight 25.4g £300-£500
357 18ct yellow gold bracelet, approx total weight 45.6g £1200-£1800
358 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, approx total weight 17.5g £200-£300
359 Middle Eastern gold fancy link necklace, gold tested 21ct,

approx total weight 26.3g £800-£1200



Lot No. Description Estimate
360 Middle Eastern gold fancy link necklace, gold tested 21ct,

approx total weight 12.8g £300-£500
361 Middle Eastern gold fancy link chain, gold tested 21ct,

approx total weight 6.1g £180-£280
362 Two Middle Eastern gold bangles, tested 21ct, approx total weight 28.1g £800-£1200
363 9ct yellow gold Albert chain, approx total weight 38.0g £400-£600
364 9ct gold Masonic dividers, approx total weight 5.0g £70-£100
365 Gold Suisse pendant, weight 5g £120-£180
366 14ct gold engine turned cigarette case stamped L. Bertsch,

approx total weight 71.0g £1200-£1800
367 Gold vesta case, tested 18ct, the ribbed sides and hinged cover with

suspensory loop, approx total weight 19.8g £500-£800
368 A 19th century shaped rectangular quilted tortoiseshell and gold snuff box

the hinged cover with vacant cartouche £100-£150
369 A 19th century rectangular quilted tortoiseshell and gold mounted snuff box

with hinged cover £100-£150
370 The Royal Mint 2018 gold proof fifty pence Representation of the People Act, 

limited edition 151/300, to include COA, in original fitted case, coin weighs 
approx 15.5g £600-£900

371 The Royal Mint 2018 gold proof fifty pence Representation of the People Act, 
limited edition 169/300, to include COA, in original fitted case, coin weighs 
approx 15.5g £600-£900

372 The Royal Mint 2018 gold proof fifty pence Representation of the People Act, 
limited edition 189/300, to include COA, in original fitted case, coin weighs 
approx 15.5g £600-£900

373 Tercentenary 9ct gold medal for the Resettlement of Jews in England,
approx total weight 31.6g £300-£500

Silver & Silver Plate
374 A Walker and Hall canteen of hallmarked silver flatware in fitted mahogany

two drawer sideboard to include, fish eaters, soup spoons, knives and forks,
Sheffield 1942, approx total weight of weighable silver 4329g £2500-£3500

375 Silver hallmarked four piece tea and coffee set, pear shaped spirally fluted, 
Sheffield 1964 by Roberts and Belk approx total weight 2193g
and a silver plated two handled serving tray £1000-£1500

There will be a 5 minute interval after lot 373



Lot No. Description Estimate
376 A hallmarked silver three piece teaset, oval panelled form with angled handles

to include a teapot, a milk jug and a sugar bowl, Chester 1911,
approx total weight 1056g £400-£600

377 A George IV hallmarked silver teapot, compressed circular form, the lobed body 
chased with leaves and flowers, leaf capped scroll handle and spout, the domed 
hinged cover with floral finial, London 1829, approx total weight 1119g £500-£800

378 A hallmarked silver hot water jug, panelled sides with angled handle
and gimbal mounted cover, Chester 1920, approx total weight 391g £150-£200

379 Silver two handled trophy cup and cover on raised circular base,
Birmingham 1936, approx total weight of silver 1172g, 45cm (h) £200-£300

380 A tortoiseshell and hallmarked silver mounted postage scales, rectangular
with applied floral and scroll mounts, London 1904 by The Barnards,
to include brass weights, 7 x 18 x 13cm £100-£150

381 A pair of George III hallmarked silver table candlesticks in Rococo style
with beaded and scroll borders and detachable sconces, London circa 1760,
approx total weight 1258g £600-£900

382 A pair of hallmarked silver table candlesticks of panelled baluster form
on raised circular bases, Birmingham 1929 with weighted bases, 21.5cm (h) £150-£200

383 A pair of hallmarked silver table candlesticks of baluster form on raised
circular weighted bases, London 1995, 21cm (h) £120-£180

384 A pair of hallmarked silver table candlesticks, the tubular stems with husk
and tie decoration on raised square bases with beaded borders, London 1904
by The Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Company, 12cm (h) £100-£150

385 A white metal Menorah, the scrolling arms on tapering fluted stem and raised 
circular base with weighted base, stamped 925, 33cm (h) £150-£350

386 A Victorian silver two branch candelabrum, of tubular form on raised circular
base, leaf and scroll engraved, the scrolling arms supporting part fluted
cylindrical nozzles, London 1890 by John Newton Mappin, 21cm(h) £250-£350

387 A Victorian Britannia standard silver sugar caster, cylindrical spirally fluted,
the pierced and domed bayonet fitted cover with spool finial on raised circular
base, London 1893by C S Harris, approx total weight 356g £250-£350

388 A George III hallmarked silver shaving mug, plain oval with hinged cover
and turned side handle, London 1812 by Thomas Wallis,
approx total weight 142g, 9cm (h) £150-£200

389 A 19th century continental silver gilt cup and cover, the lobed body inset with 
turquoise and coloured stones with double scroll side handles supported by a 
classical figure on raised circular foot, the domed pull off cover with putti finial, 
18.5cm (h), approx total weight 170g £200-£300



Lot No. Description Estimate
390 A continental white metal and blue glass cigar lamp in the form of a chicken

with pull off head, 11cm (h) £120-£180
391 A continental Niello work pepperette of cylindrical form with pull off cover,

5.3cm (h) £100-£150
392 A hallmarked silver engine turned rectangular hip flask with hinged cover, 

Birmingham 1949, approx total weight 74g £50-£80
393 A hallmarked silver wine bottle coaster, cylindrical with gadrooned border

and two scroll side handles on raised circular base, Sheffield 1958
by Roberts and Belk, approx total weight 552g £200-£300

394 A hallmarked silver desk clock, rectangular with swing handle on four bun feet, 
white enamel dial, Arabic numerals, A/F, London 1909 by William Comyns £70-£100

395 A hallmarked silver mounted eight day desk clock, octagonal engine turned,
the shaped rectangular base on four bun feet, Birmingham 1928,
approx total weight 283g £80-£120

396 A suite of three matching oval hallmarked silver bonbon dishes, scroll pierced 
sides on pierced bracket feet, London 1914, approx total weight 574g £200-£300

397 A hallmarked silver sugar bowl chased with flowers and scrolls on raised
circular base, marks rubbed possibly Chester 1901, approx total weight 134g £50-£80

398 A hallmarked silver oval dish, pierced sides and chased with flowers, fruit
and scrolls, Birmingham 1901, approx total weight 297g £100-£150

399 A hallmarked silver fruit stand with scallop border on raised circular base, 
Sheffield 1945, approx total weight 358g £120-£180

400 A hallmarked silver fruit stand on raised circular base the stem with cast animal 
masks, Birmingham 1937, approx total weight 582g £200-£300

401 A quantity of silver and white metal to include a pierced dish, a pierced sleeve
and a salt, approx total weight 254g £80-£120

402 A white metal tea caddy with domed pull off cover profusely chased
with leaves and flowers, approx total weight 133g £60-£90

403 A pair of hallmarked silver mustard pots, baluster form with gadrooned borders, 
hinged covers on three lion mask paw feet, London 1934 retailed by Harrods, 
approx total weight 246g £80-£120

404 A cased set of hallmarked silver condiments, Birmingham 1951,
approx total weight of silver 111g £40-£60

405 A pair of late Victorian boat shaped hallmarked silver fluted salts on square
bases, London 1885 by Joseph & Horace Savory, approx total weight 196g £100-£150

406 A hallmarked silver sauce boat on lion supports, London 1931
by Edward Barnard, approx total weight 287g £100-£150
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407 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include two bowls set with coins and a foliate 

and scroll embossed bowl by James Deakin 1911, approx total weight 299g £100-£150
408 White metal circular bowl with scalloped edge and a white metal figurine

of a violin £40-£60
409 A Victorian hallmarked silver basting spoon with beaded border,

Sheffield 1897 by Joseph Round, approx total weight 187g £100-£150
410 A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver athlone pattern basting spoons,

London 1883 by Francis Higgins, approx total weight 402g £200-£300
411 A Scottish George IV hallmarked silver fiddle pattern soup ladle, circa 1820, 

approx total weight 194g £120-£180
412 A William IV Irish hallmarked silver fish slice, fiddle pattern the blade pierced

and engraved with fish, Dublin 1834, approx total weight 175g £120-£180
413 Three George IV hallmarked Scottish silver, fiddle and thread pattern table

spoons, Glasgow 1827, approx total weight 290g £150-£200
414 Three Victorian hallmarked silver fiddle and thread pattern table spoons,

approx total weight 246g £120-£180
415 A quantity of silver to include a bonbon dish, a heart shaped trinket box

with hinged cover and a continental campaign spoon, approx total weight 228g £80-£120
416 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a pair of grape scissors

by James Dixon 1915, a tea strainer by James Dixon 1944 a cased set of
coffee spoons and another spoon, approx total weight 172g £80-£120

417 A quantity of American white metal flatware by Reed & Barton circa 1898 (25) £50-£80
418 A quantity of silver to include dwarf candlesticks, cased coffee spoons,

cased tea knives, a button hook and a shoehorn £100-£150
419 A cased set of twelve hallmarked silver coffee spoons, four hallmarked

silver bonbon dishes and a silver circular pill box with hinged cover,
approx total weight 182g £70-£100

420 A cased set of six silver gilt and coloured enamel coffee spoons,
Birmingham  1920 £50-£80

421 A quantity of silver flatware to include six grapefruit spoons
and three butter knives, approx total weight 250g £100-£150

422 A cased set of silver coffee spoons and five silver ice cream spoons,
approx total weight 172g £60-£90

423 A silver sifter spoon, a Dutch white metal spoon with cast finial
and a pair of hallmarked silver tongs, approx total weight 149g £50-£80

424 Three cased sets of silver tea and coffee spoons, approx total weight 198g £70-£100
425 A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver fish carvers, the scroll pierced blades 

engraved with dolphins and stylised waves, Birmingham 1863 £80-£120
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426 A cased set of silver handled fish knives and forks £60-£90
427 A silver hallmarked sugar bowl, Sheffield 1902, a pair of white metal cake

servers a silver hallmarked spoon and a pair of silver tongs, approx weight 229g £80-£120
428 A quantity of silver to include a horn beaker with silver mounts, a cup,

a tea strainer on stand, a childs spoon, a cake slice and a pair of glass
condiments with silver mounts (9) £80-£120

429 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal to include a dressing table box
with carved cameo hinged cover within a diamante border, a pair of salts and a 
magnifying glass (15) £180-£280

430 A silver cheroot holder case with cheroot holder and two silver mounted
globular match holders in the form of bowling balls (3) £50-£80

431 An Indian white metal hexagonal hinged box engraved with flowers
and leaves, the inside engraved with an erotic image £120-£180

432 A Persian rectangular silver cigarette case, approx total weight 146g £50-£80
433 A quantity of silver to include a cigarette box, a Kiddush cup,

a whisky label and a seal £100-£150
434 Three hallmarked silver cigarette cases, approx total weight 352g £120-£180
435 Two hallmarked silver cigarette boxes of rectangular form £80-£120
436 Three silver hallmarked cigarette boxes with hinged covers on bracket feet £80-£120
437 A hallmarked silver cigarette case and a silver sovereign case,

approx total weight 107.9g £50-£80
438 A Victorian rectangular pierced silver mounted dressing table mirror,

surmounted by vacant cartouche, 43 x 19cm A/F £50-£80
439 A canteen of Mappin and Webb silver plated flatware £80-£120
440 An eight place setting of Heritage silver plated flatware to include knives,

forks and spoons £100-£150
441 A canteen of Kings pattern silver plated flatware for six place settings £50-£80
442 A quantity of silver plated flatware to include knives, forks, spoons,

fish knives and forks £80-£120
443 A canteen of silver plated flatware for six place settings £50-£80
444 A quantity of silver plate to include trays, dishes, teapot and flatware £120-£180
445 A quantity of silver plate to include a tray, a teaset, dishes and flatware £50-£80
446 A quantity of silver plate to include teapots, coffee pots, covered dishes,

fruit stands and condiments £50-£80
447 A quantity of silver plate to include trays, a tea set, an epergne,

fruit dishes and condiments £80-£120
448 A quantity of silver plate to include Mappin and Webb cased salvers,

coffee pots and condiments £40-£60
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